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Last First Spouse Address City Zip Club email Home Cell

N N 14 Allen Gene (Terry) 876 S 30th McCune 66753 Mc Cune genelionsclub@gmail.com 620-632-5290

N SE 90 Badger Ronald K (Laura) 7234 Rockhill Wichita 67206 Wichita Downtown rlbadger@cox.net 316-683-5455

N K1 & N 03* & 20 Bauer Chris (Carol) 924 N 11th Humboldt 66748 Humboldt lionchris@sbcglobal.net 620-473-2406

K NW 79 Baughn Michael PO Box 159 Brewster 67732 Brewster prairielawman@yahoo.com 785-694-2278 785-462-9061

K K 20 Baumann Diana (Tom) 2005 Northglen Lane Hays 67601 Hays LionDianaB@yahoo.com 785-202-1882

K K & K 19* & 22 Baumann Tom (Diana) 2005 Northglen Lane Hays 67601 Hays lion.tom.baumann@gmail.com 785-871-1971

K K3 07* Bell Kathie (Mike) PO Box 1963 Dodge City 67801 Dodge City owetalee@hotmail.com 620-225-5102 620-430-0594

K NW 84* Berg Christie D (Deb) 1445 W Yankee Road Logan 67646 Logan berg@ruraltel.net 785-689-4370

N N 23 Bilyeu Pam (Jerry) 22690 Melody Lane Vassar 66543 Lyndon bilyeuskies@hotmail.com 785-817-3833

A A 18 Burns John (Becky) 14726 S Murray Lane Olathe 66062 Olathe jwb101644@gmail.com 913-558-7838 913-558-7838

N N 21 Caldwell Richard (Ginny) 4609 E Falcon Court Wichita 67220 Bel Aire teacher.caldwell@gmail.com 316-461-8738

A A 21 Castro Vania (Sebastian) 2203 W 119th St Leawood 66209 Leawood drvaniacastro@gmail.com 913-634-3220

K K 18 Cole Reland 76 S E 20th Rd Great Bend 67530 Great Bend Evening colebody@carrollsweb.com 620-793-7170 620-797-5401

A K5 99 Cooley Dennis (Jean) 6920 S Whitmore Rd Gypsum 67448 Gypsum dennisandjeancooley@gmail.com

N K1 00 Cunningham Don (Amy) 315 S 32nd Parsons 67357 Parsons cunning98@yahoo.com 620-421-8047 620-238-3616

N K1 04 DeVore Joyce 1401 SW Ward Parkway Topeka 66604 Winfield joyced4@cox.net 785-408-5600 785-969-0218

A A 20* Dodson Rick (Rumi) 306 Bambi Ct Lansing 66043 Lansing dodsonr23@gmail.com 913-727-5302 913-240-5302

A K7 00 Duvall Bobby 4520 SE Croco Road Berryton 66409 Topeka Sunflower terrybobd@aol.com 785-608-1311

K K6 98 Funk Elfrieda 904 E 6th Kinsley 67547 Larned Fort Larned marvel53@cox.net 620-233-0050

N K2 & N 02&09* Funke Dan (Becky) 9 Argon Goddard 67052 Goddard djfunke@cox.net 316-650-0737

K K3 03* Gallaway Ed (Nancy) PO Box 513 Garden City 67846 Garden City sin0gin@att.net 620-276-8552

K NW&K4 92&01* Greenberg Marvin (Louise) 218 E Court St Smith Center 66967 Smith Center gberg@ruraltel.net 785-282-6822 785-282-0534

A A 14 Greenwood Beverly PO Box 199 Milford 66514 Milford bgreenwood@twinvalley.net 785-223-1610

K NW 90 Hatcher Bryan (Cinda) 129 N Washington St Council Grove 66846 Goodland bryanchatcher@gmail.com 785-917-3966

N K2 06 Heersche DeAnne (Dan) 121 W Helbert Mulvane 67110 Mulvane dheersche@cox.net 316-777-4060 316-393-2516

K K3 04 Hemken Wesley (Jana) PO Box 225 Rush Center 67575 Otis wesjanhemken@yahoo.com 785-372-4287

A K7 06 Hentges David (Diane) 812 N Washington Blvd Kansas City 66102 Kansas City Downtown liondavidkck@gmail.com 913-325-4146 913-433-4761

A A 19 Hentges Diane (David) 812 N Washington Blvd Kansas City 66102 Kansas City Downtown dkhentges0503@gmail.com 913-325-4146 913-708-5323

N KE 91 Horner Andy (Linda Turley) 12014 Meribeau Ct. Wichita 67235 Bel Aire awhorner@juno.com 316-689-0522

A O 08 Jacobson Peggy 6521 W 78th Terrace Overland Park 66204 Topeka Sunflower pegjacob70@gmail.com 913-548-8402

K K4&K&K 06&14&23* Keihl Don 404 W 8th Street Goodland 67735 Goodland lostlion@st-tel.net 785-890-6638 785-821-0305

A K7 97* Kimmi Alfred 708 N 3rd Street Everest 66424 Everest aikimmi@rainbowtel.net 785-548-7554 785-548-5744

N S 12 Kincaid Bill (Sherry) 910 E Kelly Avenue Augusta 67010 Augusta wbkincaid@sbcglobal.net 316-775-2456 316-303-7978

A K6 00 King Don (Sharon) 302 W Walnut Waterville 66548 Waterville donking1944@yahoo.com 785-363-2236 785-406-0003

K SW 82 Knauf Jerry Lee PO Box 85 Rozel 67574 Rozel 620-527-4265

K NW 79 Knox Phillip L (Sharron) PO Box 278 Brewster 67732 Brewster pknox@st-tel.net 785-694-2751 785-694-3057

N N 18 Laham Patrick (Merle) 1308 Bobbie St Augusta 67010 Augusta patrick.laham@gmail.com 316-648-2078

N N 22 Langley Lori (Steve) 1015 N. Broadway St. Pittsburg 66762 Pittsburg celebrationsbyl@yahoo.com 620-235-1454

N 33K 22 Langley Steve (Lori) 648 S 210th St Pittsburg 66762 Pittsburg slangley1985@gmail.com 508-404-8682

N N 19 Larison Marla 3306 SE Boston Mills Rd Columbus 66725 Baxter Springs lionmarlalarison@gmail.com 620-674-8449 620-674-1517

A A 16 Leander Linda (Ken) 137 W Second Assaria 67416 Assaria leanderl@hometelco.net 785-667-3415 785-342-1350

N N 11* LeBlanc Helen 211 N Meridian Valley Center 67147 Valley Center hleblanc1953@gmail.com 316-644-0168

N K7 05 Lee Bernard (Viola) 403 W Elm Scranton 66537 Osage City bernardlee1933@gmail.com 785-220-8382

K L 08 Lee John (Stephanie) 509 Ark Avenue Kismet 67859 Liberal john.h.lee.58@gmail.com 620-655-4070

K K3 97 Lewis Steve (Deborah) 409 W 5th Larned 67550 Larned Fort Larned shadow67550@yahoo.com 620-285-1609

A O 13 Loney Jerry 2546 SE Golden Topeka 66605 Topeka Sunflower jr_juggles@hotmail.com 785-969-6056

K K5 04 McBlair Doug (Sandy) 2053 Felix Trail Glen Elder 67446 Glen Elder dougmcblair@gmail.com 785-545-3506 738-569-1660

N SE 86* McClernon Tom (Janice) 12210 Ridgepoint Wichita 67235 Pleasant Valley tmcclernon10@gmail.com 316-722-0928

N SE 92* McCormick Ed (Linda) 318 S Dexter Valley Center 67147 Valley Center PIDEdMc@aol.com 316-755-3689 316-680-0944

A K5 06 Medley Arlo (Kay) 650 Rittgers Lane Salina 67401 Salina Downtown akmedley650@gmail.com 785-557-1857

K NW 78 Miller James L (Rose Ann) 1115 Nixon Drive Norton 67654 Norton Fleurs435@gmail.com 785-877-2434



N K1 07 Moore Nancy (Jason) 1961 US Highway 166 Caney 67333 Caney nlmoore76@gmail.com 918-397-7226

A K4 97 Moore Wes (Margaret) 7336 Meadowlark Dr Shawnee 66227 Lenexa wes-moore41@hotmail.com 913-441-6683 913-660-6592

N K6 02 Moser Gregg 617 West 5th Street Holton 66436 Moundridge greggamoser@aol.com 785-364-2446

N K1 99 Neidhardt Hans (Shari) 7400 NW Ayr Road Potwin 67123 Towanda hnwizardofoz@gmail.com 620-752-3644

A K7 07 Nichols Neal K 6116 W 85th Terrace Overland Park 66207 Overland Park Host pdgneal0708@aol.com 913-642-7520 816-589-6204

N K2 00 Olson-Oxley Laura (Ken) 3536 W 2nd Apt #901 Wichita 67203 Wichita Northwest Lauraoo62@gmail.com 316-208-9626

N K1 06 Orr David 10280 210th Rd Chanute 66720 Chanute dave@bigcreek.net  620-431-3445 620-432-1800

N K2 03 Peterson Jerald (Rusty) 13948 SW Prairie Road Rose Hill 67133 Bel Aire cpsi.jpeterson@gmail.com 316-253-9925

A I 09* Phillipi Bill (Vickie) 1400 Park Place Marysville 66508 Marysville lionbillphillipi@aol.com 785-562-8463

A A 15* Rajala Carleen 10612 W 93rd Terrace Overland Park 66214 Shawnee lioncarleen@gmail.com 913-541-1139 913-481-7328

N K6 05 Rein Dale 11626 W Ryan Pl Wichita 67205 Wichita Northwest sirdale51@gmail.com 620-382-6142

N L 11 Rodgers Ralph 404 Henley St Gridley 66852 Madison rodgersralph55@gmail.com 620-490-0066

N KE 93 Rothgeb Ray (Donna) PO Box 381 Independence 67301 Independence rrothgeb62@gmail.com 620-331-0108

A K5 95 Scanlan Tom (Judy) 318 W 7th Gypsum 67448 Gypsum scanlan47@yahoo.com 785-536-4363

N K2 05 Smarsh Anne (Tom) 3716 M Ritchfield Wichita 67226 t.smarsh@att.net 316-304-0380

N N & 19B 10 & 21 Smarsh Tom (Anne) 3716 M Ritchfield Wichita 67226 tom_smarsh@hotmail.com 316-393-3808

N KW&KW 83&91* Snyder Gerald 134 Main Augusta 67010 Augusta jsnyder19@gmail.com 316-680-5252 316-680-5837

K K & K 17&21 St. Aubyn Randy (Donna) 212 E 37th Hutchinson 67502 Hutchinson Breakfast rsaubyn@gmail.com 620-200-4898

A K5 98 Stenfors Bill (Kathi) 109 EJ Frick Drive Manhattan 66503 Manhattan Sunflower bstenfors@hotmail.com 785-410-0928

N K1 02 Stockwell Harry (Lorraine) 7205 SW 163rd Augusta 67010 Augusta H.L.Stockwell49@gmail.com 316-644-0171 316-644-7622

A AW 68 Strouts Lawrence 1326 S 1800th Road Wilsey 66873 Solomon Strouts7@aol.com 785-466-0034

N KW 92 Symmonds Robert "Bob" (Jane) 2601 Hickory Ln Emporia 66801 Emporia bsymmonds@symmondslaw.com 620-343-3196

A AW 86 Thompson John (Dixie) 226 NE 59th St Topeka 66617 Topeka johnt43@cox.net 785-408-5203

N NE & K5 86&00 Tolle A Stuart PO Box 168 Roxbury 67476 Moundridge astolle736@gmail.com 620-245-4110

A NE 93 Tolle Bob (Sondra) 2107 Saddlebrook Drive Lawrence 66047 Lawrence robt.tolle@gmail.com 620-242-7611

N K5 02 Tolle William (Karen) 797 23rd Avenue Galva 67443 Moundridge tollehouse@mtelco.net 620-345-8346

A I 13 Urich Al 2712 O Street Belleville 66935 Belleville aurich@mysero.net 785-527-5769 785-527-3085

A AE 88* Vogel Gene 2101 E 29th St Lawrence 66046 Lawrence pidgene@aol.com 816-210-8382

A NE 70 Weatherd Tom D (Carol) 411 N Mill St Apt 3I Minneapolis 67467 Tescott weatherd@twinvalley.net 785-577-5135

A A 17 Weaverling Deb (Ron) 15101 Josh St Basehor 66007 Leavenworth dweaverling@gmail.com 913-683-3846

A A 22 Webster Richard 103 N Main Riley 66531 Keats spechter16@gmail.com 325-669-0406

N S 09 Weldin Terry (Wanda) 809 W 4th St Holton 66436 Sabetha terryweldin@gmail.com 620-364-5371 620-490-1461

N N 15 Willis Dwayne (Karen) 312 W Durst Moundridge 67107 Moundridge drwillis10@yahoo.com 620-747-0064


